HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Acting Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr N Fursdon Telephone No (01634) 241551

Email: hallingclerk@btconnect.com

Website www.halling-pc.co.uk



To Members of Halling Parish Council

Notice – Under provisions of the Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020.

And

Section 78 of the Coronavirus Act 2020

You are hereby given notice that a virtual Normal Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Monday April 12th 2021 at 7.30pm.

Members are hereby summoned to attend online.

Members of the public are welcome to observe.

The access codes to join the Zoom Meeting is.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86706513826?pwd=UkFCY3U3S0JMYIVIWIIvZVpSOGp1dz09code

033/21	Those Present
034/21	Apologies for absence
035/21	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests
036/21	Adjourn for Public Questions (Up to 30 minutes for the public)
037/21	Approve Minutes Finance Meeting January 26 th 2021 Minutes Extra Ordinary Parish Council Meeting January 26 th 2021 Minutes Closed Parish Council Meeting held on March 10 th 2021
038/21	Approve Payment and Receipts January 2021 to March 31st 2021 (Copy circulated to members before meeting)
039/21	Approve Amended Financial Regulations (Copy circulated to members before meeting)
040/21	To approve an appointment of a Solicitor to act as an advisory when required.
041/21	To Co-Opt Mrs L Ali as Parish Councillor for Upper Halling Ward.
	To Co-Opt Mr L Hitchcock as Parish Councillor for Lower Halling Ward.
042/21	To authorise the process to fill remaining vacancies.
043/21	To discuss frequency of Parish Council Meeting.
044/21	CB – Traffic Light, white line re-paint. Marsh footpath collapse. Additional Life-float rings.
045/21	Upper Rec Car Park fencing.
046/21	Any Other Business

047/21 PUBLIC BODIES (ADMISSION TO MEETINGS) ACT 1960 EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND THE PUBLIC

To resolve that in accordance with Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 and by reason of the confidential nature of the remainder of the business, the Press and the Public are to be excluded from the Meeting.

A vote will be taken.

Members Declaration – Members in remote attendance are to ensure and verbally declare that there are no other persons present who are not entitled to be (either hearing or seeing) in consideration of such items, and / or recording the proceedings.

049/21 Employment Issues

050/21 End of Meeting

Nigel Fursdon - Acting Clerk / Proper Officer / RFO to Halling Parish Council

igel. N. W. Fundan

Wednesday April 7th 2021